COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: | Bill Bilyeu

From: Bill Burke

Date: 1-20-12

Subject: Courthouse Additidn Change Orders for Turner Construction

PCO #186 R1 — Additional time and material charges for unforeseen electrical
conditions in the renovation area. $50,000.00

Previous approvals amount to $35,000.00 and we expect one more change order after
this one to finalize the situation.

The Architect’s note at the bottom refers to empty conduit with no wiring. The unit price
included in this change order includes demolition of old conduit and installation of new
conduit and wiring.

Building Addition changes total - 0

Renovation changes total - $50,000.00

This change order totals - $50,000.00

Building Addition change orders total-$153,474.00 or 0.58% of contract.
Renovation change orders total-$110,602.00 or 0.42% of contract.

Total Change Orders for the Project are $264,076.00 or 1.0% of contract.



Turner

Turner Construction Gompany
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100
Dalias, TX 75202
Phone: (214} 721-8400
Fax: {(244) 721-8493

115112

Mr. Bill Burka
Gollin County
4600 Gomimuniy Ave.
McKinney, TX. 75071

RE:  Coflin County Courthouse Addition

QOwner Project #R0508003.00

Turper Project #1692600
SUBJ: PCO#186 R1— 3" Set of Electrical T&M for Unforeseen.
Daar Mr. Burke:
We have finalized the required guotations for PCO #186 R1 — 3 Set of Electrical T&M for Unforeseen.
We have reviswed the scope of work and have verified that all extra work items are in compliarice with
our contract-agresment,. Attached Is a-detalled ltemization of the extra costs. Total amount of this
raquest is Fifty Thousand dolldrs ($50,000).

If you have any questions regarding this Change Order Request, please call me gt your earliest
convenlence, This pricing s valld for-(8) days, after which, we resérve the right to re-evaluate.

Pleasé review and acknowledge your approval in the space below. Once approval is achieved, we will
expect this PCO {o be included in a forthcoming Change Order.

Best Regards,
J Love '
John Leos
Approved by: 7 e |
Collin Copnty Date
Reviewed by, _{{# 4 A . / 7 6%
PGAL Date

e Brad Hards & $ara Hoglund- Collin Counly
Brign Nicodernus- PGAL
Matl Nail & Kevin Karagias- TCCo

The pricing In PCO 186 is inconsistent with the Contract required Unit Pricing found in 00310 signed by |
Turner Construction. The Unit Price for 3/4" conduit (50'-0") is $52.0 installed. The price given in this
PCO is between 7.5 and 8 times higher than the required unit price. This adjustment should be made to
comply with Contract requirements, )

J7he Unit Frice shown in the 00310 Specitications is clearly indicated as $104.00 per 100640" of instalted conduit which Includss
Iabor, This pricing only adds wire .and the labor to pull wire. The remalning price af this-unit price adjustment would be roughly
Sﬁ.{)o pe Hingar foot for wire material and labor 10 pult. 1tis not recommended to accept- this premium pricing.




ISDON
000°0S § jsogfelog

—— T ———

sps'y A'SHO %01
ser'sy 005°L S56°CY 1EII9nS
SSv'sh 0054 555'ey _ o pig. "payoucoar-oy Supizd feig "000'05S
poeXs. JOU M IORA CSISGD JUR paysene 1ad “fiep pojmieual. sILL sosudlafug p  JORERUCINT
|ELiOtE g ok} Uio- paseq g YA 0N SSjRY ¥ 9d0as paydeRy Lo pRsed
gey=Q £ ¥
and JEIel TO 8- DI alid asey uondussag Auedwog. adAl

IOJIRNUOSGNS  JOIDBAUDIGRS GP0ENUoIqNg

00°2008080W TON eloid

UOIIRPY 3SNOUMNGD AUnaD ulljoD tosloid

ua9SAIOIN [ESI)O0T INRL 10188 PIE  BHLL 0Dd
198l  UON 03d

Ny

pAS A



S,

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS COMMERGIAL » INDUSTRIAL » PROCASS CONTHOLS & INSTRUMENTATHON

r i R G ‘—"&5:’?53?&3—5‘&&;{;‘:\‘3Wﬁ'ﬁ.’ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁf%ﬁ,’{.ﬁi’é S A N

T B Y

NOVEMBER 28, 2011

Fohn Lzos

Tusner Copstruction
2601 N. Lamas 816 100
Dadlas, Tx. 75202

Project; Coltin County Courthouge Reénovations
Re: Unforoseen Conditions T&M Proposal

£C: File; Mike Starpfer; Kevin Karagias

R R ek e e o ke S ool ey

Johm,

As discussed and documented; thofe até a nmbor of exlsting to temain itomd in tho contract that cither need
to bo relocated die to elevation issues o items attached and/or in walls to b demolished.. We propose to do this

wwork under 3 time and sateriat method and we will follow any auimber of tracking methods the owner chooses,

“The Following are unit prices based on a per cacirior per 100° format iwhich conld bautilized basgd on actual

seope of work for total costs, Thess unit prices ave caleulated at the labor rates utilized throughout the project
which zre shown in our cost breakdown sheet and all unlt prices aro per regular houis and ot overtime hoors, In
some gazes, it is more cost effoctive to fémo‘ya‘lhc cxisting and ingtall now and in that case & combination of {ne

install peiit price and dewio unit ptico would be used; In many.afcas of the building, it will be ncsessary 10 dothe

same with low voltage systems whichis the repsont for. the enjty condult unit prices listed which do vary in size.

W spesifically will exclude removing low voltage cable or wite aiid tecommiend this be done by the contractor

agsociated and abvionsty will require this cohtractor ingtail the now cable or wire. Lastly, 1 Hiave listed cost:for
sieeves for low voltagesystems if' nced by-and supgest there may be items ot covéred by these units that we.run
into along the way and propose we deal with those as we find themm,

34"e wi}#1_2-........;;.,....3.,.......,-...$f733 per 100" DEMO: oo veerrenins 3159 per 100°
34" wi4#12..,, oo i 3788 por 1001 DO $159 T 100'
3% wis#IZ ..$843 per 100" DIEMO.. o orrsserscrren D1 39 peT 100°
MO cable replacement. ... $157 per 100 DEING....ccrvrreenrrenenen b33 pet 100°

1" Condilt w/pullstring..........cocuee ST ronererns e 3644 per 100°

i Demn$38 per 100’

1 174" Contit w/pullString. .o oo 5704 per 100°

1 174" DBIG.ccivsiorsosionssibinsssesmsimmans s rerersre e 5103 por 100

1 372" Conduit w/pullstring. ... T N $816 per 100"

- £ont’d next page

449 €. WENNEDALE PHWY, KENNEDALE, TX, 76080 + PHONE: (817) 583-1083  FAX: {B17) 563-1924



